



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1650 OF 2026

NANDABAI PRABHAKAR WANKHEDE
VERSUS
 THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER AMRAVATI AND OTHERS

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
---	----------------------------------

Mr. A.P. Tathod, Advocate for Petitioner.
 Mr. H.R. Dhumale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State.
 Mr. A.M. Kukday, Advocate for Caveator/Respondent No.4.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 12th MARCH 2026

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks leave to amend the cause title. Leave granted. Necessary amendment be carried out forthwith.
2. Heard learned Advocate for the petitioner.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 26th March 2026.
4. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2-State. Advocate Mr. A.M. Kukday, who appears on caveat, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.4.
5. The petitioner is permitted to serve the other respondents by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service in that regard by next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)